Division of Public Affairs - Contact Information


Wally Aime, Video Editor/Videographer
wally.s.aime@live.com
Cell phone: 561-536-8610
B’day:  1/22
Room 108

Rafina Amin, Web Coordinator
ramin2013@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-396-0251
B’day: 1/10
Space 101

Crystal Bacchus, Art Director 
cbacchus@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-0096
Cell phone: 305-336-2012
B’day: 6/13
Room 116

Gregory Balmir, Assistant Director, Digital Media
gbalmir@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-836-5339
B’day: 7/5
Room 121C

Chad Beattie, Director of Marketing 
cbeattie@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-3025
Cell phone: 561-414-9660
B’day: 
Room 121A

Brittany,Bixler,  Assistant Director, 
Marketing and Communications 
bbuscem1@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-305-2322
B’day: 9/25
Space 101

Amber Bonefont, Media Relations Director for 
College of Business
abonefont@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-674-7982
B’day: 05/06
Space 101

Frank Boros , Videographer
fboros@fau.edu
Office phone 561-297-3098
Cell phone: 561-613-7904
B’day: 6/13
Room 108A

Amanda Burns, Director, Video Production
aburns@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-451-6828
B’day: 3/2
Room 108

Katarzyna (Kasia) Bytnar, Assistant Director of Multimedia 
kbytnar2013@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-403-6052
B’day: 7/24
Tech Runway




Jenna Cicero, Video Editor Videographer
jcicero2014@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-3098
Cell phone: 561-523-2529
B’day: 9/21
Space: 101

Cammi Clark, Senior Director of Research Communications
cammiclark@fau.edu
Office phone:  561-297-2311
Cell phone: 315-243-8818
B’day: 7/20
Tech Runway

Alyse Cooke, Associate Director of Presidential Communications
cookea2013@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-4040
Cell phone: 561-827-3759
B’day:  4/19
Room 119

Lillian Cozart, Assistant Director of Web Development, Research Communications
lcozart@fau.edu
Office phone: 
Cell phone: 754-274-6662
B’day: 8/13
Davie Campus

Alex Dolce, University Photographer
adolce@fau.edu
Cell  phone: 201-407-9210
B’day:  4/29
Room 127

Laurie Donahue, Director of Creative Services
ldonahu2@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-3042
Cell phone: 954-778-0294
B’day:  10/8
Room 117

Jonathan Fraysure, Media Relations Assistant Director for Academic Life and University Initiatives 
jfraysure@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-430-7148
B’day: 11/5
Space 101

Gisele Galoustian, Senior Media Relations Director for Research and Health
ggaloust@fau.edu 
Cell phone: 561-985-4615
B’day: 7/19
Room 120

Marlene Reno Gardner, 
Assistant to Vice President for Public Affairs, Business Manager
mreno@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-1352
Cell phone: 561-654-7800
B’day:  7/15
Room 106



Joshua Glanzer, Associate Vice President
of Media Relations for Public Affairs
jglanzer@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-1168
Cell phone: 561-212-2924
B’day:  7/11
Room 104

Kharisma Grady, Assistant Director, Social Media
gradyk@fau.edu
Cell phone: 954-495-7221
B’day:  4/24
Room 121B

Amy Haycock, Assistant Vice President of Presidential Communications
ahaycock@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-245-1242
B’day: 1/31
Room 103

Rachelle Hollingsworth, Public Records Specialist
Rhollingsworth@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-2452
Cell phone: 954-425-2106
B’day: 10/1
Room 111

Peter Hull, Vice President for Public Affairs
hullp@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-212-3970      
B’day:   6/3
President’s Office

Konstantin Kunyanskiy, Full Stack Website Developer
kkunyanskiy@fau.edu
Cell phone:  954-529-3379
B’day:  6/26
Space 101

Dexter LaMont, Director,
Brand Development, Licensing and Marketing
dlamont@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-1665
Cell phone: 561-715-7670
B’day:  3/6
Room 115

Chelsey Matheson, Associate Director of Research Communications, Northern Campuses
cmatheson@fau.edu 
Cell phone: 772-285-8903
B’day:  12/22
Jupiter Campus

Lisa Metcalf, Senior Media Relations Director for University News
lmetcalf@fau.edu
Office phone: 561-297-2676
Cell phone: 561-213-2910
B’day:  7/23
Room 118






David Nelson, Senior Graphic/Web Designer  
nelsond@fau.edu
Cell phone: 763-218-3353
B’day:  11/11
Space 101

Cara Perry, Associate Vice President 
for Research Communications
perryc@fau.edu
Cell phone: 772-332-0515
B’day:  1/20
Jupiter Campus

Reinier Potts, Web Development Director
rpotts2@fau.edu
Cell phone: 954-608-1527
B’day:  11/10
Room 114

Paige Russo, Assistant Director of 
Multimedia 
fau_prusso@fau.edu@fau.edu
Cell phone: 954-821-7545
B’day:  5/17
Tech Runway

Xxxx, Senior Associate Athletics Director, 
External Relations
@fau.edu
Cell phone: 
B’day:  
FAU Stadium

Scott Silversten, Associate Vice President
for Communications and Marketing
ssilversten@fau.edu
Cell phone: 561-221-7636
B’day:  2/21
Room 126

Patrick St. Croix, Web Developer
pstcroix2013@fau.edu
Cell phone: 754-204-3280
B’day: 3/23
Space 101

Naomi Taherr, Senior Graphic Designer
ntaher2014@fau.edu 
Cell phone: 561-420-4433
B’day:  6/24
Space 101

Kristina Timofeev, Senior Graphic Designer
ktimofeev@fau.edu
Cell phone: 352-425-0126
B’day: 10/10
Room 113

James Weiner, Senior Graphic Designer
Jweine11@fau.edu 
Cell phone: 561-654-4770
B’day:  7/9
Space 101
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